

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2124/2014

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SARJEET SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State submits that he has oral instructions that respondent no.1/accused has died, but would like to place on record his death certificate.
2. Since the counsel for respondents is not present, list after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)